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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4288
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
REVIVAL OF CULTURAL HERITAGE
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Bihar for revival of cultural heritages including at Nalanda;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of the said proposal; and

(c) the details of funds sanctioned for the said project?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) No such specific proposal has been received by Archaeological Survey of India, so far.

(b)& (c) Questions do not arise.
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